

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 20543/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in WPC No.2061/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim stay of impugned judgment and order
of the High Court.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C)No.28608/2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master