

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7967/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in WPC No.4176/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMR.OF POLICE & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment and
order of the High Court.

Tag with SLP(C) No.37054/2012 etc.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master