

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34248/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2012 in WP No. 2685/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONR OF POLICE AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DEEWAN

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.34250/2012 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34251-34252/2012 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.8316/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9750/2013 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Sing, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Akshay A., Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Behra, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nasir Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master